### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6896340

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION	07/16/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
Street Address:	10 FARM SPRINGS ROAD
City:	FARMINGTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06032

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16788126

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)339-6580

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123391863

Email: lbrewer@kinney.com
Correspondent Name: BOYD B. BLACK

Address Line 1: 312 SOUTH 3RD STREET KINNEY & LANGE, P.A.

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55415

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125996US01-U373-012024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BOYD B. BLACK
SIGNATURE:	/Boyd B. Black/
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 09/01/2021	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

#### **Total Attachments: 5**

source=2020-02-11\_ASSIGN\_125996US01-U373-012024#page1.tif

source=2020-02-11 ASSIGN 125996US01-U373-012024#page2.tif

source=United Technologies Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif

source=United Technologies Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 057359 FRAME: 0361

506849519

source=United Technologies Corporation-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057359 FRAME: 0362

## ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.

125996US01-U373-012024

First Named Inventor

Jonathan F. Zimmítti

Title

RADIAL SEAL SEGMENT JOINT

WHEREAS, we, Jonathan F. Zimmitti, of Glastonbury, CT, U.S.A.; Nasr A. Shuaib, of Watertown, MA, U.S.A.; and Jonathan Logan Miller, of Belchertown, MA, U.S.A., have invented certain new and useful improvements as described in an application entitled <u>RADIAL SEAL SEGMENT JOINT</u> for Letters Patent of the United States, the application being identifiable by its title and named inventors above, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, filed : and

WHEREAS, United Technologies Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having offices at 10 Farm Springs Road, Farmington, CT 06032, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and application number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

Iorfathan F. Zimmitti

Witness Signature

OWE E PIINE

Witness Printed Name

7/6/2020 Date

Nas L. S. Va-	2(17/2021
Myshi froku	Date
Witness Signature <u>Hasayoshi Sonokawa</u>	
Witness Printed Name	
Julh	02/05/20
Jonathan Logan Miller	Date
Witness Signature	
Karen M. L. Miller	

Witness Printed Name

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "UNITED TECHNOLOGIES
CORPORATION" TO "RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2020, AT 8:03
O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF

THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF

APRIL, A.D. 2020 AT 8:30 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

334827 8100 SR# 20202569351

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing at Business Incomery of States

Authentication: 202707249

Date: 04-03-20

PATENT REEL: 057359 FRAME: 0365 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 08:03 AM 04/03/2020
FILED 08:03 AM 04/03/2020
SR 20202569351 - File Number 334827

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

United Technologies Corporation (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify:

**FIRST**: That Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended in its entirety to read as follows (the "Amendment"):

"The name of the Corporation is RAYTHEON TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION."

**SECOND**: The Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the DGCL.

**THIRD**: The Amendment shall become effective at 8:30 a.m. Eastern Time on April 3, 2020.

PATENT REEL: 057359 FRAME: 0366 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this certificate as of April 3, 2020.

UNITED TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION

By:

Name: Peter J. Graber-Lipperman

Title: Corporate Vice President, Secretary &

Associate General Counsel

PATENT REEL: 057359 FRAME: 0367

RECORDED: 09/01/2021